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Race: Acerbis 4 Hour Grade: Ironman

Ironman - Junior 16-19

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Town Make Model Laps Time Avg

9 2 1 223 Reece Lister Kotemaori KTM 250 SX-F 6 04:01:27 40:15

29 6 2 254 Reuben Steens Tauranga KTM 250 XC 6 04:14:28 42:25

31 7 3 119 Keegan Anglesey Tapawera Yamaha YZ250 X 6 04:15:06 42:31

64 16 4 131 Mark Galbraith Napier KTM 200 XCW 6 04:37:37 46:16

75 21 5 92 Joe Wainhouse Wanganui Yamaha YZF250 6 04:41:39 46:57

155 53 6 250 Kayne Moloney Dannevirke Honda CRF250 3 02:33:38 51:13

Ironman - Small Bore

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Town Make Model Laps Time Avg

27 5 1 136 Brendon Imlig Taupo KTM 250 XC-F 6 04:13:51 42:19

68 18 2 64 Ashley Andrews Gisborne Kawasaki KXF250 6 04:38:58 46:30

79 22 3 114 Troy Petersen Opotiki Honda CRF250 6 04:44:00 47:20

147 49 4 76 Michael Toulmin Hastings KTM 250 EXC-F 4 03:59:37 59:54

157 55 5 81 Peter Broxholme Tauranga Honda CRF250 3 04:13:22 01:24:27

158 56 6 668 Nicholas Bailey Hamilton 2 01:32:39 46:20

163 60 7 85 Philip Lowe Napier Honda XR250 1 00:57:36 57:36

Ironman - Big Bore

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Town Make Model Laps Time Avg

1 1 1 79 Brad Groombridge Taupo Suzuki RMZ450 7 04:26:43 38:06

22 3 2 793 Carl Steadman Auckland Yamaha YZ250 6 04:09:48 41:38

24 4 3 351 Bradley Lauder Rotorua KTM 300 EXC 6 04:10:46 41:48

37 8 4 13 James Purdie 6 04:20:03 43:21

67 17 5 88 Troy Gielen Rawene Husqvarna CR250 6 04:38:55 46:29

71 19 6 39 Brad Duncan Levin Kawasaki KXF450 6 04:40:19 46:43

90 25 7 60 Daniel Walker Levin Kawasaki KXF450 5 03:32:25 42:29

93 26 8 110 Matt Lauder Lower Hutt Yamaha YZ250 5 03:58:55 47:47

99 29 9 176 Eldon Frost Tauranga KTM 350 SX-F 5 04:01:23 48:17

115 34 10 62 Tim Easton Paraparaumu Honda CRF450 5 04:08:41 49:44

154 52 11 99 James Mallia Kapiti 3 02:22:41 47:34

Ironman - Vets 35-44

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Town Make Model Laps Time Avg

39 9 1 709 Dean Murphy Upper Hutt Honda CRF450 6 04:21:50 43:38

43 10 2 86 Robert Southee Hastings KTM 300 XC 6 04:25:41 44:17

53 12 3 327 Michael Braithwaite Lower Hutt Suzuki RMZ450 6 04:31:13 45:12

73 20 4 37 Gerald Holden KTM 350 EXC-F 6 04:40:47 46:48

80 23 5 34 Rob Berrington-Smith Urenui Husaberg TE300 6 04:44:06 47:21

89 24 6 75 Tim Thorburn Cambridge Honda CRF450 6 04:50:53 48:29

94 27 7 313 Craig Jerrett Otaihanga Honda CRF450 5 04:00:07 48:01

100 30 8 65 Daniel Ireland Levin 5 04:01:38 48:20

128 38 9 2 Karl McQuillan Tauranga KTM 300 XC 5 04:24:08 52:50

132 41 10 359 Bryan Thornhill New Plymouth KTM 530 EXC 5 04:28:32 53:42

146 48 11 83 Chris Newman Ohau 4 03:51:28 57:52

149 50 12 21 Glen Moody Taupo 4 04:08:40 01:02:10

150 51 13 126 Quinn Elstore Ashburton Husaberg TE390 4 04:33:57 01:08:29

156 54 14 29 Keiran Piacin Waitakere Kawasaki KXF450 3 04:04:26 01:21:29



Ironman - Masters 45+

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Town Make Model Laps Time Avg

50 11 1 33 Mark De Lautour Taupo KTM 300 EXC 6 04:30:43 45:07

57 13 2 50 Mark Newton Tokoroa Honda CRF450 6 04:32:14 45:22

58 14 3 51 Jeff Van Hout Auckland KTM 350 EXC-F 6 04:32:17 45:23

60 15 4 82 Raymond Lempriere Ngaruawahia KTM 300 EXC 6 04:34:18 45:43

97 28 5 71 Shayne Wainhouse Wanganui Honda CRF450 5 04:01:04 48:13

103 31 6 40 Daryl Kiwha Whakatane KTM 300 XC 5 04:02:12 48:26

105 32 7 167 Brett Fullerton Havelock North KTM 300 XC 5 04:02:52 48:34

117 35 8 4 Garry Hodgson Palmerson North Yamaha YZF250 5 04:09:06 49:49

119 36 9 59 Jonathan Buck Havelock North Husqvarna TE250 5 04:09:13 49:51

126 37 10 842 Mark Reichardt Waharoa Suzuki RMZ250 5 04:19:37 51:55

131 40 11 666 Mike Nicholson Paraparaumu Honda XR400 5 04:28:01 53:36

133 42 12 77 George McNie Mangaweka KTM 300 EXC 5 04:28:47 53:45

134 43 13 10 Julian Gielen Opononi Husqvarna CR125 5 04:33:31 54:42

136 45 14 202 Brendan McVeigh Cambridge Yamaha YZF450 5 04:40:15 56:03

137 46 15 63 Paul Tucker Athenree Honda CRF250 5 04:43:50 56:46

141 47 16 317 Daryl Lane Porirua 5 04:50:40 58:08

159 57 17 97 Mike Fleming New Plymouth KTM 300 EXC 2 01:38:45 49:23

160 58 18 358 Brendon McHardy Papamoa Honda CRF250 2 01:44:36 52:18

161 59 19 7 Justin Post New Plymouth 2 01:44:51 52:26

Ironman - Woman

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Town Make Model Laps Time Avg

106 33 1 111 Jan-Maree Pool Otorohanga KTM 350 EXC-F 5 04:02:56 48:35

130 39 2 89 Nicolette Epps 5 04:27:25 53:29

135 44 3 96 Imogen Webb Rawene KTM 125 SX 5 04:40:13 56:03


